
Westminster Livestock
Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
September 16, 1997

Report supplied bj auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 125 HEAD,

STEADY PRICES. UTILITY 36.00-39.50;
HIGH DRESSING 40.00-41.75; CAN-
KERS 31.00-35.00; SHELLY 30.00
DOWN.

BULLS: 12 HEAD. YG#l 44.00-46.00;
11322LBS. AT 51.50; YG#2 42.00-44.00.

FED STEERS: 23 HEAD. HIGH
CHOICE 1100-1400 LBS. 64.00-65.25;
CHOICE 61.00-63,00; HIGH CHOICE
HOL 57.00-59.00; LOW CHOICE
52.50-55.00.

FED HEIFERS: FEW OFFERED.
CHOICE 1000-1150 LBS. TO 63.75.

VEAL CALVES: 204 HEAD. CHOICE
190-275LBS. 65.00-73.00; CULLS 85-110

LBS. 26.00-34.00; 60-80 LBS.
22.00-30.00; WEAK/ROUGH 20.00
DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
8.00 LOWER. #1 95-120 LBS.
75.00- 88-94 LBS. 40.00-80.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 90-120 LBS.
100.00- #2 75-100 LBS.
50.00- BEEF X BULLS AND
HEIFERS 45.00-90.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 25 HEAD. 2.00
HIGHER. US#l-3 220-265 LBS.
48.00-50.00; 265-290 LBS. 47.50-48,75.

SOWS: 400-500 LBS. 34.00-37.00.
STOCK CATTLE: 188 HEAD. BEST

DEMAND FOR HEAVYWEIGHTS.
STEERS MED. AND LRGE. FRAME
200-400 LBS. 65.00-84.00; 400-600LBS.
67.00-80.00; 600-800 LBS. 54.00-70.00;
800-1000 LBS. 56.00-70.00.

HEIFERS: MED. TO LRGE. FRAME
300-500 LBS. 62.00-76.00; 500-700LBS.
66.00-80.00; 700-900 LBS. 60.00-69.00.

BULLS: 200-400 LBS. 65.00-81.00;
400-600 LBS. 60.00-77.00; 600-800 LBS.
49.00-s*oo.

LAMBS; 110 HEAD CHOICE 5.00

LOWER. 100-120LBS. 85.00-90.00; FEW
125-140 LBS. 77.00-78.00; 80-100 LBS.
86.00- 60-80 LBS. 90.00-110.00;
40-60 LBS. 104.00-110.00;YEARLINGS
57.00-

SHEEP: 20 HEAD. BULK 40.00-60.00;
FEW 33.00-39.00.

GOATS: 55 HEAD. LARGE
70.00- MEDIUM 40.00-65.00;
SMALL FLESHY 30.00-45.00; THIN
18.00-

PIGS AND SHOATS: 100 HEAD.
GRADED SALE. BY THE LB. #l&2
PIGS. 26 HEAD 35-50LBS. 70.00-80.00;
69 HEAD 50-60 LBS. 71.00-76.00; 2
HEAD 70-80 LBS. 59.00-64.00; 2 HEAD
104-130 LBS. 50.00-61.00.

STOCK BOARS: 230-300 LBS. TO
36.50.

NEXT TUBS., SEPT. 23: SPECIAL
FEEDER CATTLE SALE.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md
September 17, 1997

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 101 HEAD.

UTILITY35.00-39.00; HIGH DRESSING
40.00- 1 AT 44.00; CANKERS
31.00- SHELLY 30.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 9 HEAD. YG#l 44.00-45.25;
YG#2 41.00-44.00.

FED STEERS: HIGH CHOICE
1100-1300 LBS. 66.00; AVG. CHICE
62.00-

FED HEIFERS: CHOICE 1100-1200
LBS. 62.00-63.50; LOW CHOICE
900-1050 LBS. 54.00-57.00.

VEAL CALVES: 136 HEAD. CULLS
85-110 LBS. 28.00-35.00; 60-80 LBS.
20.00-

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
10.00 HIGHER. #1 95-120. LBS.
80.00- #2 85-100LBS. 38.00-60.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 95-120 LBS.
110.00- #2 80-100 LBS.
50.00-

BOARS TO 34.25.

Serving all
agriculture with

Brian

Telmark lease financing.
Jimmy and Michael Hill
Tull Hill l-arms
Kinston NC

Al and Marlene Karnemaat
Karnemaat s Fruits and Vegetables

Fremont MI

Fixed payments: Interest rates can rise but
fixed lease payments will remain the same

100% tax deductibility: Lease payments
are treated as an operating expense.

Low upfront costs: As little as one or two
monthly payments at the beginning.

Customized payments: Lease payment
schedules that fit your cash flow.

Ken Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Darlington Snee McLean Anderson

717-733-3532 412-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Mike Dixon
814-684-5707

Fred Dixon
412-346-3455

Lisa Francisco Sonnen
717-866-9217

©

Frank Hunter
716-595-3954

Telmarklnc.
www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

SOW: 350450 LBS. 335037.25.

‘vinand Ray Getty, Gettyvue Farm Granville NY

A popular and flexible financing source for
equipment, buildings and vehicles for all types of

farms...from dairy and livestock to all kinds of crops.

Mike Fullam
717-966-9202

In the Northeast PA, KY Ml. VA, OH WV IN, WI 1L NC SC, AL GA TN MN MO and IA Mm lease $5 000

BUTCHER HOGS: FEW OFFERED.
US#l-3 248 LBS. AT 50.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 150 HEAD.
STEERS 200-400 LBS. 65.00-76.00;
400-600LBS. 65.00-73.00; 600-800 LBS.
55.00-69.00; 80-1000 LBS. TO 58.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 62.00-75.00;
500-700 LBS. FEW TO 63.00; 700-900
LBS. FEW TO 62.00.

BULLS: 300-500 LBS. 65.00-75.00;
500-700LBS. 60.00-70.00; 700-900 LBS.
48.00-53.00.

DAIRYREPLACEMENTS. 80 HEAD.
GOOD DEMAND. LARGE FANCY
SPRINGERS AND FRESH
900.00- MED. 700.00-900.00;
SMALL 400.00-675.00; SHORTBRED
HEIFERS 550.00-610.00; LARGE OPEN
450.00- MED. 350.00-500.00.

SHEEP: 39.00-56.00.
LAMBS: 80-95 LBS. 77.00-85.00.
GOATS: SMALL 20.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD,

6 HEAD 30 LBS. AT 32.00.
NEXT WED SPECIAL FEEDER

CATTLE SALE PROMISED: 15 LIMI
ANGUS X STEERS, 550-750 LB.
PRECONDITIONS.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Sept. 16

Report Supplied by Auction
HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 1200-1570

LBS. 53.00-55.75; SELECT 47.00-48.00.
HEFIERS: HIGH CHOICE AND

PRIME 1100-1350 LBS. 6150-63.25;
CHOICE 1050-1300 LBS. 49.00-55.00;
SELECT 40.00-41.00.

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 36.00-41.50; CUTTER

AND BONING UTILITY 33.00-35.00;
CANNER AND LOW CUTTER
27.00-32.50;SHELLS 2650AND DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 49.00-50.00; YG#2
43.0045.00.

CALVES: STANDARD AND GOOD
8090 LBS. 50.0065.00; UTILITY 25.00
AND DOWN.

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 95-110 LBS. 92.00105.00; #2
HOLSTEIN BULLS 95-115 LBS. 80.00;
#1 HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 100 LBS.
142.50; #2 HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
50.0070.00; BEEFX BULLS AND HEIF-
ERS UP TO 90.00.

HOGS: US#l-2 230-242 LBS.
49.00-4950; US#2-3 230-260 LBS
40.0043.75.

SOWS: US4I-3 500-600 LBS.
385040.50, 500550 LBS. 36.0037.00;
MEDIUM 250300 LBS. 32.0037.00.

BOARS. ALL WEIGHTS. 20.0030.00.
SHEEP: HIGH CHOICE AND PRIME

65-75 LBS. 68.0074.00.
SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE

FRIDAY, OCT. 12
230 HEAD; GOOD DEMAND.

ACTIVE BIDDING.
BULLS: ALL WEIGHTS, BEEF

BREEDS AND CROSSBRED
50.0070.00; HOLSTEINS 40.0048.00.

HEIFERS: BEEF TYPE, ALL
WEIGHTS, 48.0072.50; HOLSTEINS,
ALL WEIGHTS, 37.00230.00 HEAD.

STEERS: BEEFTYPE. ALL WEIGHT-
S, 50.008250; HOLSTEINS. ALL
WEIGHTS, 45.0056.50.

OCT. SALE ADVERTISED IN LAN-
CASTER FARMING.

UnoMjr FynjnjUß,, Sqtyrfry, September 20.1997-A7

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburf, Pa.
September 15, 1997

Report nipplled by auction
CATTLE 188. STEERS CHOICE

65.00- GOOD 61.00-64.50.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 63.00-66.00;

GOOD 58.00-62.50.
COWS: UTILITY Sc COMMERCIAL

32.00- CANNER ScLOW CUTTER
20.00-

BULLOCKS: GOOD Sc CHOICE
45.00-

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1
40.50-

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
55.00- BULLS 52.00-62.00; HEIF-
ERS 42.00-67.00.

CALVES 142. PRIME, NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE 65.00-83.00; GOOD
45.00- STANDARD 18.00-32.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
45.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-130 LBS. 60.00-120.00.

HOGS: 259. US NO. 1-2 51.00-51.75;
US NO. 1-3 49.00-50.50.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 38.00-45.00.
BOARS: 35.00-42.00.
FEEDER PIGS; 26 HEAD. US#l&3

20-50 LBS. 25.00-49.00.
SHEEP: 120 HEAD. CHOICE LAMBS

85.00- GOODLAMBS 75.00-85.00;
SLAUGHTER EWES 35.00-45.00.

GOATS: 25.00-100.00.
23 LOADS OF HAY. ALFALFA

132.50- TIMOTHY 71.00-74.00;
GRASS 68.00-140.00; MIXED HAY
37.00- CLOVER 68.00; STRAW
72.00; WOOD 36.00 LOAD.

EXTENDED PARTS DEPT. HOURS
EFFECTIVE SEPT. 2 THRU OCT. 31

To Better Serve You During
The Busy Harvest Season

MON. ★ TUES. ★ THURS. ★ FRI. 7:00 AM -8:00 PM
WED. 7:00 AM-5:00 PM; SAT. 7:00 AM - 12 NOON

BJiiiaJETtiroßST ’sass*
BROS INC Lititz, PA 17543

(717) 626-4705 rn Farm Plan.
<-JYJ 0996 1-800-414-4705 ATavuxorFPCHmnaal

If you’re planning to get bigger...
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...we can lend a hand.
And some cash.
Before you turn over the first
shovelful of dirt for an expansion
project, I hope you’ll put pencil
to paper to figure out how it’s
going to benefit your farm
business And when you get to
the financing part ofyour
planning process, I hope you’ll
give me a call At ENB, we’ve
been helping farmers grow their
businesses for the past 116 years

Bob Zook , Jr P, Ag Lending

For more ag lending information call 717-733-2911

‘Epftmta 9{ationd‘Banf^
MEMBER FDIC LENDER

Serving
farmers

since
1881


